5.00 78313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seven Gables Gutters, Inc.		03/13/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael J. Bullinger
Street Address:	2833 Lilac Lane
City:	Fargo
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58102
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78313918	LEAF AWAY
Serial Number:	78313948	LEAF AWAY DEBRIS-FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)885-5969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-885-5991

Email: trademark@krassmonroe.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Wahl

Address Line 1: 8000 Norman Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11973-1 (LEAFAWAY)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Wahl
Signature:	/James A. Wahl/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0512

900073256

Date:	04/02/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0513

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SEVEN GABLES GUTTERS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation having an address at 2715 Holcomb Bridge Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, makes the following assignment and promises to MICHAEL J. BULLINGER, ("Assignee") a United States Citizen having an address at 2833 Lilac Lane, Fargo, North Dakota 58102:

1. Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which have been applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which Assignor has adopted, used, is using and owns, together with all goodwill of the business of the Assignor conducted under the Marks:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION
LEAF AWAY	78313918	October 15, 2003
LEAF AWAY DEBRIS-FREE and Design	78313948	October 15, 2003

- 2. Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all extensions and renewals of any of the applications for trademarks, or similar legal protection, referred to above.
- 3. Assignor hereby agrees that, upon the reasonable written request of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate to the best of Assignor's ability in the performance of any and all affirmative acts, including without limitation execution and delivery of any documents or instruments, that Assignee deems necessary to vest the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

- 4. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by, the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Assignment against the Marks listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year noted below.

Assignor.	
Date:	, 2007

SEVEN GABLES GUTTERS, INC.

3/13/0